
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2977
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2000
KENDIRYA VIDYALAYAS
BRAJ MOHAN RAM;JAGDAMBI PRASAD YADAV;JAWAHAR LAL JAISWAL

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have not opened new Kendriya Vidyalayas for the last many years, despite growing demand thereof in the country;

(b) if so, whether the Government have any plan for the expansion of Kendriya Vioyalayas during the Ninth Five Year Plan in the country particularly in largely populated States like Bihar, Uttar Pradesh and Madhya Pradesh; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and location- wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI JAYSINGRAO GAIKWAD PATIL)

(a) : During the period from 1993 to 2000, 115 Kendriya Vidyalayas were opened in Civil/Defence/Project and Institute of Higher learning sector. Some Vidyalayas have also been relocated from one place to another.

(b) & (c): There is no proposal at present to open any new Kendriya Vidyalaya due to budgetary constraints.
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